SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Miller to Reengrossed House Bill No. 380 by Representative Zeringue

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 18, delete "seven-member" and insert "six-member"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 23, after "(b)" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 24 in its
- 5 entirety
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 25, delete "(c)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 5, line 19, after "electronically" insert "through the system selected by the filing
- 10 <u>attorney. The filing shall be made</u>" and after "accordance with" change "a" to "the"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 7, line 6, after "electronically" insert "through the system selected by the filing
- attorney. The filing shall be made after accordance with change a to the
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 6, line 4, after "R.S. 44:116." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 5 in
- 16 its entirety